APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO.	
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO.	

BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF CRAIGHEAD COUNTY, ARKANSAS: AN ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED:

An Ordinance amending the 2023 Annual Operating Budget to add funds to Fund 1000, Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, to appropriate for Craighead County's prorata share of the District Prosecuting Attorney's executive administrator's expense.

SECTION 1. In the Prosecuting Attorney department, the amount that is currently budgeted for is \$8,500.00, which consists of \$708.33 monthly payments to the District Prosecuting Attorney for expenses, per ACA 16-21-701.

SECTION 2. That Craighead County has the responsibility of paying 31.0% of the executive administrator expense to the county where the Prosecuting Attorney is elected. Beginning January 1, 2023, Sonia E. Fonticiella serves as the State Prosecuting Attorney for the 2nd Judicial District, and the prorata share for the executive administrator's expense shall be paid to Greene County. This allows for accurate tracking, disbursing, and accounting of these funds and will include budget totals, as described below.

Fund 1000	County General		<u>Old</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>New</u>
Dept 0416	Prosecuting Attorney		\$8,500.00	\$22,738.28	\$31,238.28
<u> Acct. #</u>	<u>Description</u>				
3009	Other Professional Services		\$8,500.00	\$22,738.28	\$31,238.28
8888-9999	Interfund Transfers		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Total Amount Budgeted	\$8,500.00	\$22,738.28	\$31,238.28

There is hereby appropriated an additional \$22,738.28 into Fund 1000, Dept 0416, Prosecuting Attorney for Craighead County's prorata share of the District Prosecuting Attorney's executive administrator's expense. These funds shall be established in the chart of accounts by the County Treasurer and entered into the accounts payable appropriations journal by the County Clerk as described, upon passage of this appropriation ordinance.

Dated this	day of January 2023.
Approved:	
	Marvin Day Craighead County Judge
Attest:	
	Mary Dawn Marshall Craighead County Clerk

"This publication was paid for by the Craighead County Clerk, cost of publication _____."